POST 2006 INITIATIVE

PROGRESS REPORT


WORKING GROUP(S)_____Energy Assistance_________

DATE__5/14/04__

LOCATION___Chicago - ICC_________________________

I
ATTENDEES:


See accompanying attendance log

II a
ISSUES DISCUSSED FROM FINAL ISSUES LIST


No Final List issues were discussed at this meeting – only organizational matters

II b
OTHER ISSUES DISCUSSED

· Reviewed Preamble, Anti-Trust & Confidentiality Documents

· Meeting schedule – normally on Fridays, much interest in bi-weekly instead of weekly, considerable discussion on desire to participate (or at least monitor) by electronic means if they so choose.

· Discussed relationships and integration with other four workgroups

· Discussed three potential presentations for next meeting re background information on energy assistance.  Other stakeholders may ask to make presentations at future meetings if so inclined.

· Scope of assignment – reminder to group that we are dealing with Post 2006 related issues in this workgroup, not an attempt to fix things this year or next.

· Discussed the Final List issues having four items assigned to this workgroup and asked that participants who felt other topics needed added to submit them to the Conveners

III
PRESENTERS


None

IV
PRESENTATION SUMMARIES


N/A

V
CONCLUSIONS REACHED



ISSUE:
None

VI
COMMENTS


General feeling in this workgroup is that it won’t be as intertwined as the other four workgroups will be.

VII
TOPICS FOR NEXT MEETING


Three presentations are planned with Convener Monk making arrangements:

· Dept of Commerce & Economic Opportunity – LIHEAP Basics

· Peoples Energy – Whitepaper on Strategy for Improved Assistance

· Community Action Agency Assn – presentation made to Lt. Gov’s Energy Task Force

VIII
TIME AND LOCATION OF NEXT MEETING


Thursday, May 27 from 1 – 4 pm, in the Hearing Room of the ICC’s Chicago Offices.  The normal meeting date of Friday, May 28 is the day before Memorial Day weekend.  Service Obligations WorkGroup, which meets on Thursdays, indicated they will conclude by noon on this date.

Because these are presentations and not roundtable discussions, a test of monitoring by phone will be attempted if approved by Commissioner O’Connell-Diaz.  If allowed, phone participants would not be allowed to ask questions and if any confidentiality concerns arose during a presentation, phone participants would be disconnected.  Convener Monk offered the use of the IEA phone bridge if we proceed with phone monitoring.


_____Jim Monk/Jon Carls________

                                                                                   CONVENERS      
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	Name
	Organization Represented
	Email address
	Phone number

	Conv
	Jim Monk
	Illinois Energy Association
	jmonk@ilenergyassn.org
	217/523-7348

	Conv
	Jon Carls
	Ameren
	joncarls@ameren.com
	217/535-5054

	Staff
	Beth Bosch
	Illinois Commerce Commission
	bbosch@icc.state.il.us
	217/782-5793

	1
	Rick Bernet
	Commonwealth Edison
	richard.bernet@exeloncorp.com
	312/394-3623

	2
	Susan Olavarria
	Midwest Generation
	solavarria@mwgen.com
	312/583-6125

	3
	Joan Howard
	Illinois Commerce Commission
	jhoward@icc.state.il.us
	217/782-7657

	4
	Laurie Karman
	Ameren
	lkarman@ameren.com
	314/992-8983

	5
	Tom Griffin
	Illinois Commerce Commission
	tgriffin@icc.state.il.us
	312/814-2855

	6
	Rene' Gonzales
	Commonwealth Edison
	rene.gonzales@exeloncorp.com
	630/684-2715

	7
	Allen Cherry
	Low Income Utility Organizing Project
	allencherry@wideopenwest.com
	847/298-2870

	8
	R. Seth Shippee
	Cook County State's Attorney Office
	rshippe@cookcountygov.com
	312/603-8627

	9
	Michelle Mishoe
	Illinois Commerce Commission
	mmishoe@icc.state.il.us
	312/814-4088

	10
	Akunna Enyia
	GEV Corp
	aenyia@gevcorp.com
	312/580-7868

	11
	Patrick Giordano
	GEV Corp
	pgiordano@gevcorp.com
	312/580-5484

	12
	Steve Longhta
	Illinois Industrial Electric Consumers
	srlconsulting@aol.com
	217/523-7322

	13
	Ryan Robertson
	Illinois Industrial Electric Consumers
	ryrobertson@lrklaw.com
	618/876-8500

	14
	Katie Papadimitriu
	Constellation NewEnergy
	katie.papadimitriu@constellation.com
	312/704-8509

	15
	David Fein
	Constellation NewEnergy
	david.fein@constellation.com
	312/704-8499

	16
	Dick Favoriti
	Illinois Commerce Commission
	rfavorit@icc.state.il.us
	312/793-1558

	17
	Mary Stephenson
	Illinois Commerce Commission
	mstephen@icc.state.il.us
	312/814-9409

	18
	Eric Hudson
	Lt. Governor's Office
	eric_hudson@ltgov.state.il.us
	312/814-3402

	19
	Steve Walter
	City of Chicago
	swalter@cityofchicago.org
	312/744-4106

	20
	Conrad Reddick
	City of Chicago
	creddick@cityofchicago.org
	312/744-5738

	21
	Ronald Jolly
	City of Chicago
	rjolly@cityofchicago.org
	312/744-6929

	22
	Susan Satter
	Illinois Attorney General Office
	ssatter@atg.state.il.us
	312/814-1104

	23
	Sheila Owens
	Commonwealth Edison
	sheila.owens@exeloncorp.com
	312/394-3053

	24
	Janet Bieniak
	Commonwealth Edison
	janet.bieniak@exeloncorp.com
	312/394-4622

	25
	Glenn Rippie
	Foley & Lardner
	grippie@foley.com
	312/832-4910

	26
	Mark Baird
	Reliant Energy
	mbaird@relaint.com
	713/997-2935

	27
	Nick Shea
	Ameren
	nshea@ameren.com
	314/554-2237

	28
	Koby Bailey
	Nicor Gas
	Kbailey@nicor.com
	630/388-3527

	29
	Scott Lewis
	Nicor Gas
	slewis@nicor.com
	630/388-3147

	30
	Jackie Voiles
	Illinois Power
	jackie_voiles@illinoispower.com
	217/450-4433

	31
	Elizabeth Castro
	Peoples Energy
	e.castro@pecorp.com
	312/240-3661

	32
	Sam Fiorella
	Peoples Energy
	s.fiorella@pecorp.com
	312/240-3977

	33
	Gerard Fox
	Peoples Energy
	g.fox@pecorp.com
	312/240-4341

	34
	Shauna Gutilla
	Illinois Commerce Commission
	sgutilla@icc.state.il.us
	312/814-4078

	35
	Teresa Anderson
	Midamerican Energy
	tanderson@midamerican.com
	563/333-8046

	36
	John Colgan
	Illinois Community Action Assn
	jtcolgan@icaanet.org
	217/789-0125


